Series FP01  Contactless Illuminated Pushbuttons
www.nkkswitches.com  •  NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435
Distinctive Characteristics
Brilliant illumination for highly visible status indication
with LEDs and caps in red, green, or amber; subdued
illumination for low light requirements with white
cap over red, green, or amber LEDs.
Photo interrupter, rather than contacts, ensures

PHOTO TRANSISTOR
1 Single
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
PHOTO INTERRUPTER
5 Unshaded (Shaded)
(Momentary
Operating Function)
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
FP0115CAC1FF
HOUSING
A Black
No Connector Plug
Round, Black Housing
Green Actuator with Green LED
Single Photo Transistor with
Normally Unshaded
Photo Interrupter
LEDS
C Red
D Amber
F Green
ACTUATOR COLORS
B White
C Red
D Amber
F Green
FP01
SHAPE
C Round
RECEPTACLE
C1 6-pin Socket
See Plug Options.
PLUG OPTIONS
C2 Assembled Connector Plug
with Wire Leads
C3 Unassembled Connector
Plug and Pins
No
Code No Connector Plug
Contact factory for custom options.
1 5 C A C1 F F
ACTUATOR & INTERRUPTER
HOUSING SHAPE & COLOR INTERNAL RECEPTACLE
C Round Shape Black HousingA
Internal male
connector socket
ReceptacleC1
6 5 4 3 2 1
1 5
6 5
4 3
2 1
Normally Unshaded with
Momentary Shaded status
9-04
Series FP01  Contactless Illuminated Pushbuttons
www.nkkswitches.com  •  NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435
Actuator Up Actuator Down
Status of Photo Interrupter: Unshaded Shaded
Collector Current   IC: 0.8mA minimum 10µA maximum
Status of Photo Transistor: On Off
Output Condition of Photo Transistor: IF = 20mA  &  VCE = 5V
SWITCH SPECIFICATIONS
Total Travel: .079” (2.0mm)
Operating Force: 0.75 N (.169 lbf)
Mechanical Life: 3,000,000 operations minimum
Operating Temperature Range: –25°C through +50°C (–13°F through +122°F)
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Actuator: Polyacetal
Housing: Polyamide
MATERIALS
PHOTO INTERRUPTER SPECIFICATIONS
Electrical & Optical Characteristics Typical Maximum Condition
Input